Inability to feed 206 56.9 
Bulging fontanelle 33 9.1 
Difficulty in breathing 73 20.1 
Lower chest wall in drawing 89 24.58 
Convulsions 10 3.62 
Umbilical pus discharge with hyperaemia 317 87.56 
Skin rash with pus spots 31 8.5 
Jaundice 44 12.15 

Three hundred and sixty two participants 26.6 % (362/1360) 
had  blood culture proven bacterial infection . Isolated 
bacterial pathogens were predominantly Cogulase Negative 
Staphylococcus aureus (26.79%), followed by Klebsiellaspp 
(12.98%) and Acinitobactor species (11.87%). These three 
organisms accounted for approximately 51.64% of all isolates